Receipt No. 4591

Dated 19.19.12.4

Analyer Sessions Division

Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Jhajjar Help Line No. 01251-252013, Email id-dlsajjr2@gmail.com

No	1810	/ Date	ed_[0]	04	2024	/
						•

A meeting of selection committee regarding emapanelment of General counsellor and Child Counsellor in District Mediation and Concilaiation centre was held today i.e 10.04.2024 in the chamber of Learned District and Session Judge-cum-chairman Jhajjar. The written request of District Child Protection Officer, Rohtak received wherein the officer has submitted that he is having the additional charge of District Child Protection Officer, Jhajjar. He has further submitted that interview for the post of Child Counsellor and General Counsellor at Mediation and conciliation Centre Rohtak will be held form 09.04.2024 to 19.04.2024 so the interview for the similar post in District Jhajjar may please be fixed some another date. Keeping in view the aforesaid request, it is resolved that interview for the post of Child Counsellor and General Counsellor in Mediation and Conciliation Centre Jhajjar shall be conducted from 22.04.2024 to 25.04.2024 in the chamber of Learned District and Session Judge-cum-chairman of selection committee, Jhajjar from 02:00 PM onwards as per the list enclosed herewith.

Arvind Kumar Bansal Civil Judge(Sr.Divn.)/CJM as Secretary, D.L.S.A., Jhajjar

No. 1811 - 15 /Dated 10/04/24/

Copies forwarded to the following for information and necessary action, please

- 1. Learned Member Secretary, Haryana State Legal Services Authority, Institutional Plot No. 9 Sector-14, Panchkula.
- 2. Learned District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, DLSA, Jhajjar with request to direct System Officer to upload the same on the website of District Court, Jhajjar.
- 3. Ms. Bhawna Jain, Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, (Family Court) Jhajjar.
- 4. The Learned District Child Protection Officer, Rohtak (having the additional charge of DCPO Jhajjar).

5. Ms. Jyoti Kaushik, Learned Panel Advocate, DLSA Jhajjar.

Seen office | Nazir to note and system officer to note and publicand the same on the website of this office.

Arving Kumar Bansal Civil Judge(Sr.Divn.)/CJM as Secretary, D.L.S.A., Jhajjar

District & Sessions Judge, Jhaijar & A.Y. 2020